

UNIVERSITY GRANTS COMMISSION HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT CENTRE **GOA UNIVERSITY**



UGC - SPONSORED SHORT TERM COURSE IN RESEARCH METHODOLOGY (ONLINE)

This is to certify that Mr. Vinayak Laxman Bapat, Assistant Professor from Goa University has participated in a Short Term Course in Research Methodology (Online) held from 03-11-2020 to 09-11-2020.

Director **Human Resource Development Centre**

Vice-Chancellor

Goa University

Date: 09.11.2020



W W

MAN STATE STATE STATE OF THE ST UNIVERSITY GRANTS COMMISSION HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT CENTRE **GOA UNIVERSITY**



UGC - SPONSORED SHORT TERM COURSE IN YOGA AND SPIRITUAL VALUES (ONLINE)

This is to certify that Mr. Vinayak Laxman Bapat, Assistant Professor from Goa University has participated in the Short Term Course in Yoga and Spiritual Values (Online) held from 15-06-2021 to 21-06-2021.

Director **Human Resource Development Centre**

Date: 21.06.2021

Vice-Chancellor Goa University